processed.  SUBRECIPIENT’s sole source of compensation hereunder will be in 
the form of a grant of CDBG funds as described herein.  It is expressly agreed and 
understood that the total amount to be paid by RECIPIENT under this Agreement 
shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($163,000) (Grant Award) for eligible expenses incurred during the period of 

performance.  SUBRECIPIENT shall submit to RECIPIENT a request for payment, 
in a form acceptable to RECIPIENT, on a monthly basis for the term of the 
Agreement. Said request shall be accompanied with supporting documentation,